
Central Iowa Parenting Coordinators 
2026  

All Lawyers and Mental Health Professionals are trained mediators with additional parenting coordination training 
See Guidelines for PC with Appendix.pdf (afccnet.org) 

Detailed information available from each PC or from diane@iaccj.org 
To be included on this list, contact diane@iaccj.org 

 
 

Name Email address Phone number Degree Hourly rate Make 
decisions? 

License Retainer Testify?  
 

Steve Belay steve@iaccj.org 515-414-9562 JD $200 Yes 
Law TBD No 

Diane Dornburg diane@iaccj.org 515-410-9436 JD $200 No 
Law $2000 No 

Dani Eisentrager  dani@eisentragerlawoffice.com  515-603-6400 JD $200 Yes  
Law  $2500 Yes  

Tara Elcock  tara@lawshop.net 515.996.4045 JD 250 Yes 
Law TBD Yes   

Erin Helleso candorconsultingiowa@gmail.com 515-240-7285 MSW $175 Yes 
LISW (Iowa) $2000 

Reduced fee option 
Yes  

Kristin Hocker kh@healingharbordsm.com 515-371-9861 LMFT, CADC  $200 Yes 
LMFT, CADC  $2000 No  

Rosalynd Koob  Roz.koob@heidmanlaw.com 712-255-8838 JD $300 Yes  
Law  $1000/parent Yes  

Doug Marberry doug@marberrylawfirm.com 515-633-3000 JD $200-250 Yes  
Law TBD No  

Lora McCollom lora@mccollomlawiowa.com 515-974-6500 JD $350 Case-specific 
Law  $3500 Yes  

Jennifer Meyer Jennifer@jennifermeyerlaw.com 515-707-5262 JD $250 Yes 
Law Negotiable  Yes  
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Elizabeth 
Rosenbaum  

elizabeth.rosenbaum@heidmanlaw.com 712-255-8828 JD, RN $300 Yes 
Law  $1000/parent  Yes  

Ashley Tollakson ashley@tollaksonlaw.com  515-421-9244 JD $200 Yes  
Law  TBD Yes  

Roman Vald roman@lamarcalawgroup.com   515-225-2600 JD $285 Yes 
law $1750 per party Yes  

Jaclyn Zimmerman jzimmerman@peaceadvocate.me 515-442-0373 JD  Case-specific Case-specific 
Law  Case-specific Case-specific  

 

https://www.afccnet.org/Portals/0/PDF/Guidelines%20for%20PC%20with%20Appendex.pdf?ver=9S5CMHlJ2yCLtqvt2lXX3g%3d%3d
mailto:diane@iaccj.org
mailto:diane@iaccj.org
mailto:ashley@tollaksonlaw.com
mailto:roman@lamarcalawgroup.com

